A RESOLUTION

1 Recognizing and commending Edward DuBose; and for other purposes.

- 2 WHEREAS, Edward DuBose, a former president of the Georgia State Conference NAACP,
- 3 has been named Man of the Year by *The Informer*; and
- 4 WHEREAS, the Macon, Georgia, monthly newspaper presented DuBose with the honor

5 during its annual Martin Luther King, Jr., Awards Ceremony hosted at the New Pilgrim

6 Missionary Baptist Church in Macon; and

WHEREAS, DuBose, who served as president of the Columbus branch of the NAACP for
seven years before moving to the state office, stepped down from the position in the Georgia
State Conference in October, 2013, but still serves on the NAACP National Board of
Directors; and

11 WHEREAS, this outstanding citizen of the State of Georgia has demonstrated his 12 commitment to his community, and thus it is abundantly fitting and proper that he be 13 recognized.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
recognize and commend Edward DuBose for his many accomplishments and for being
named Man of the Year by *The Informer*.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
to transmit an appropriate copy of this resolution to Edward DuBose.